# 502168855 12/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Clark	09/11/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rebbel Ltd	
Street Address:	12 Greenleaf House, Darkes Lane	
Internal Address:	Potters Bar	
City:	Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EN6 1AE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29433405	
Application Number:	29433406	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5208827643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: jgood@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway

Address Line 1: 4640 E. Skyline Drive

Address Line 4: Tucson, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALBAN PA0209 D1 AND D2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman P. Soloway	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029499 FRAME: 0432 **580.00 294334** 

Docket No.	
------------	--

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Clark of 30 Knella Green, Welwyn Garden City, Hertfordshire, AL7 3NL, United Kingdom having invented certain inventions and improvements in a Shock Absorbing Gardening Tool and having executed two applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing and illustrating the same and based thereon as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/433,405 and U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/433,406, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Rebbel Ltd, a UK corporation having its principal place of business at Greenleaf House, 12 Greenleaf House, Darkes Lane, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, EN6 1AE, United Kingdom (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned applications and any divisionals, continuing or reissue applications or applications and any patents which may be issued on the said inventions in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said applications to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignce, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Inventor's signature PAUL CLARK

Witness: M. Ly Witness: OG/11/12

Date: 09/11/12

NAME: NATHLIE WILSON

ROALSS: 21 PULLAM AUGUS

BROKBOURUS

HERTS

HER

PATENT REEL: 029499 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/19/2012